EVED
(Wave Soldering
Type)
EVEE
(Refl ow Type)
EVED
(Minimized Shaft Wobble
Wave Soldering Type）

● The refl ow type allows the product to be automatically mounted
and refl ow-soldered
■Explanation of Part Numbers
■Recommended Applications
●Control of volume and menu for Car audio
●Control of temp. and menu for Car air conditioners
Type:
4th Mounting method
D Wave Soldering Type
E Refl ow Type
10th,11th,12th Output or Packing
08B 8 pulses, Tray packing
15B 15 pulses, Tray packing
7th Shaft shape
A Serration (Minimized Shaft Wobble Type)
B F cut (Minimized Shaft Wobble Type)
G Serration
P F cut
E V E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code Mounting
method
Output or PackingSpecifi cations
(SW, Torque)
Shaft
shape
Product height
■Specifi cations
Sometimes, It needs some times before starting mass-production depending on the combination of the above specifi cation. Please contact us in advance when you study to
use our production.
　 Panasonic Corporation 2017 ANCTB63E   201704-Fd 1
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
ANCTB55-96E.indb   1 17/04/26   11:15
EVED
（Wave Soldering Type）
EVEE
（Refl ow Type）
EVED
（Minimized Shaft Wobble
 Wave Soldering Type）
No. 1
No. 2
No. 3
Encoders/EVED,EVEE
■Dimensions in mm（not to scale）
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ 　 Panasonic Corporation 2017 ANCTB63E   201704-Fd 2
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Shaft shape and dimension
Mounting surface
DE
COMBA
（SW）
（ENC）
Material:Zine alloy for die casting
H cut portions
7
7.
5
3.5 L1=25
4.5
1
2-
2
10
90°±1°
5.5 -00.1
1 ±0.1
3.6
C0.3
R0.2 max.